Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 12 - 14, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You

1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 31% 28% 22% 10% 19% 28% 41% 31% 8% 11% 17%
Somewhat approve 16% 13% 17% 14% 13% 19% 19% 10% 17% 7% 15% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 7% 13% 13% 20% 17% 12% 3% 11% 16% 18% 20%
Strongly disapprove 41% 47% 39% 44% 45% 39% 38% 47% 37% 63% 48% 33%
Not sure 5% 1% 4% 7% 13% 7% 3% 0% 5% 7% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (781) (453) (547) (195) (229) (368) (208) (720) (114) (104) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 25% 3% 19% 64% 1% 70% 22% 30% 21% 20% 24% 27% 26%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 18% 24% 2% 22% 14% 19% 19% 14% 19% 13% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 17% 9% 6% 5% 16% 9% 12% 17% 9% 15% 8%
Strongly disapprove 41% 76% 35% 3% 91% 3% 40% 40% 47% 43% 43% 39% 42%
Not sure 5% 3% 10% 1% 0% 0% 7% 3% 0% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (358) (398) (244)  (337)  (290)  (432) (284) (145) (200) (222) (363)  (215)
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2. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 30% 27% 25% 25% 26% 24% 29% 27% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 65% 61% 65% 65% 58% 62% 69% 64% 64% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 9% 9% 8% 10% 17% 12% 7% 7% 9% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (392) (326) (203) (189) (44) (82) (165) (101) (329) (14) (25) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 10% 15% 37% * 32% 27% 23% 22% 18% 22% 30% 30%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 65% 71% 76% 56% * 61% 63% 69% 62% 72% 68% 63% 60%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 9% 19% 9% 7% * 7% 10% 8% 17% 10% 11% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (392) (30) (150) (212) 9) (266) (152) (130) (56) (64) (92) (143) (93)
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3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 56% 54% 52% 53% 51% 51% 58% 53% 57% 52% 47%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 39% 35% 42% 39% 42% 37% 38% 38% 37% 43% 42%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 6% 10% 6% 8% 7% 11% 4% 9% 6% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (556) (444) (235) (321) (126) (132) (193) (105) (357) (93) (71) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 62% 47% * 63% * 53% 53% 43% 54% 48% 50% 63%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 36% 41% * 35% * 37% 40% 53% 35% 49% 40% 31%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 3% 12% * 1% * 10% 6% 4% 11% 3% 10% 6%
Totals 100%  101% 100% * 99% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (556) (318) (210) (28) (327) (19) (250) (144) (88) (123) (119) (202) (112)
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4A. Trump Tweets October 11, 2018 — Twitter video: https://t.co/xJ9QYGMJXa
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 11, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 19% 21% 10% 14% 24% 30% 24% 5% 13% 16%
Good 16% 16% 20% 11% 11% 14% 19% 18% 18% 12% 4% 16%
OK 32% 26% 30% 35% 40% 34% 31% 24% 31% 36% 36% 40%
Bad 15% 17% 13% 18% 18% 16% 13% 16% 13% 23% 22% 12%
Terrible 16% 16% 17% 16% 20% 22% 13% 12% 14% 24% 25% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (761) (443) (533) (191) (227) (356) (202) (699) (113) (102) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 16% 50% 1% 53% 18% 21% 21% 16% 19% 22% 21%
Good 16% 6% 18% 26% 5% 27% 16% 21% 11% 14% 20% 15% 15%
OK 32% 35% 36% 22% 31% 18% 35% 29% 33% 33% 31% 33% 32%
Bad 15% 27% 13% 3% 32% 1% 15% 16% 19% 20% 12% 14% 16%
Terrible 16% 28% 17% 0% 31% 1% 16% 14% 15% 17% 17% 16% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (976)  (350)  (387)  (239)  (326)  (285)  (421) (279) (144) (195) (212) (359)  (210)
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4B. Trump Tweets October 11, 2018 — Twitter video: https://t.co/rsxEwbFZht
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 11, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 21% 17% 8% 12% 23% 31% 24% 3% 7% 19%
Good 14% 14% 16% 11% 10% 13% 17% 14% 16% 7% 12% 9%
OK 25% 16% 22% 27% 36% 32% 19% 14% 23% 26% 26% 33%
Bad 19% 20% 17% 21% 20% 19% 20% 17% 16% 29% 25% 20%
Terrible 24% 26% 24% 24% 27% 25% 21% 24% 21% 34% 30% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (759) (443) (530) (191) (227) (355) (200) (698) (113) (101) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 19% 2% 14% 51% 1% 54% 16% 20% 20% 11% 19% 22% 20%
Good 14% 5% 15% 26% 2% 27% 13% 20% 10% 14% 16% 13% 13%
OK 25% 20% 32% 19% 11% 15% 29% 18% 23% 32% 22% 24% 21%
Bad 19% 31% 18% 3% 36% 2% 20% 17% 21% 20% 17% 18% 21%
Terrible 24% 41% 22% 1% 50% 2% 22% 24% 26% 23% 26% 23% 24%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (973)  (351) (386)  (236)  (328)  (280)  (423) (277) (144) (192) (214) (356)  (211)
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4C. Trump Tweets October 11, 2018 — Twitter video: https://t.co/h47S6T9u8V
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 11, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 16% 9% 12% 24% 31% 24% 3% 10% 18%
Good 13% 15% 14% 13% 9% 12% 16% 17% 16% 9% 7% 7%
OK 27% 19% 26% 29% 39% 36% 23% 12% 26% 25% 33% 36%
Bad 18% 20% 15% 21% 18% 19% 19% 18% 16% 29% 22% 19%
Terrible 22% 23% 23% 21% 25% 21% 19% 22% 18% 33% 29% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (966) (752) (440) (526) (193) (223) (358) (192) (691) (112) (103) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 3% 14% 50% 1% 52% 17% 22% 19% 13% 20% 21% 21%
Good 13% 4% 15% 23% 2% 29% 13% 17% 13% 12% 15% 14% 12%
OK 27% 22% 35% 23% 15% 16% 33% 21% 21% 31% 27% 26% 26%
Bad 18% 33% 15% 3% 37% 2% 17% 20% 25% 21% 16% 18% 19%
Terrible 22% 38% 20% 1% 45% 1% 20% 21% 22% 23% 22% 20% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (966)  (348)  (384) (234)  (322) (279) (417) (275) (144) (195) (210) (353)  (208)
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4D. Trump Tweets October 11, 2018 — Florida Highway Patrol Troopers are all en route to the Panhandle, from all across the state of Florida - to
help those affected by HurricaneMichael. If you see them, be sure to shake their hands and say THANK YOU! LESM
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 11, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 33% 38% 34% 32% 15% 27% 41% 45% 39% 13% 23% 29%
Good 20% 21% 21% 19% 18% 25% 18% 21% 22% 12% 18% 19%
OK 29% 27% 27% 31% 39% 27% 28% 25% 27% 42% 28% 35%
Bad 7% 6% 6% 7% 10% 8% 6% 5% 5% 11% 14% 3%
Terrible 10% 8% 11% 10% 18% 13% 7% 5% 7% 21% 17% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (781) (453) (546) (194) (229) (368) (208) (720) (114) (103) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 33% 11% 30% 68% 7% 73% 30% 37% 36% 26% 33% 36% 34%
Good 20% 21% 20% 20% 22% 19% 20% 22% 24% 17% 26% 20% 17%
OK 29% 42% 29% 12% 46% 7% 30% 27% 32% 36% 26% 26% 31%
Bad 7% 11% 8% 0% 9% 1% 8% 7% 4% 11% 6% 7% 5%
Terrible 10% 15% 12% 0% 16% 0% 12% 7% 5% 10% 10% 10% 12%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (999) (358)  (397) (244)  (337)  (290) (432) (284) (145) (200) (222) (362)  (215)
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4E. Trump Tweets October 11, 2018 — Thank you to @FEMA and all First Responders! HurricaneMichael
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 11, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 31% 37% 32% 31% 15% 23% 40% 43% 37% 13% 18% 26%
Good 20% 20% 22% 18% 19% 23% 19% 21% 23% 10% 16% 20%
OK 33% 30% 31% 35% 40% 35% 29% 29% 30% 43% 40% 34%
Bad 5% 5% 4% 6% 9% 6% 5% 2% 4% 9% 8% 11%
Terrible 10% 8% 1% 10% 17% 14% 7% 5% 6% 25% 19% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (776) (449) (544) (194) (229) (364) (2086) (714) (113) (104) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 31% 9% 29% 67% 6% 72% 29% 36% 33% 24% 34% 35% 30%
Good 20% 22% 17% 22% 19% 20% 20% 22% 24% 22% 23% 18% 19%
OK 33% 46% 35% 10% 51% 7% 33% 30% 34% 36% 28% 33% 35%
Bad 5% 6% 8% 0% 8% 0% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6%
Terrible 10% 16% 1% 0% 15% 1% 12% 8% 5% 12% 9% 10% 11%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (993)  (354) (396) (243) (333) (290) (430) (279) (145) (200) (220) (360) (213)
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4F. Trump Tweets October 11, 2018 — Thank you Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office! HurricaneMichael
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 11, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 34% 28% 28% 12% 21% 36% 40% 34% 10% 16% 20%
Good 19% 19% 21% 16% 18% 19% 17% 21% 20% 1% 16% 24%
OK 36% 32% 34% 38% 42% 40% 34% 29% 34% 44% 39% 36%
Bad 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 4% 6% 4% 10% 9% 9%
Terrible 11% 9% 11% 12% 20% 12% 9% 5% 7% 25% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (778) (450) (545) (191) (228) (368) (208) (717) (113) (103) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 28% 8% 26% 61% 5% 69% 23% 34% 33% 21% 31% 31% 28%
Good 19% 17% 17% 24% 16% 20% 20% 20% 18% 19% 21% 19% 17%
OK 36% 49% 39% 12% 53% 8% 39% 31% 38% 40% 35% 34% 37%
Bad 6% 9% 6% 1% 9% 1% 4% 8% 8% 10% 3% 5% 6%
Terrible 11% 17% 13% 1% 17% 1% 14% 7% 4% 11% 11% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (355)  (397) (243)  (335)  (289)  (432) (282) (145) (200) (221) (361)  (213)
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4G. Trump Tweets October 11, 2018 — Massive overflow crowd tonight in Erie, Pennsylvania. THANK YOU to everyone who came out and joined
us. Together, we are MAKING AMERICA GREAT AGAIN!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 11, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 32% 28% 24% 11% 17% 32% 42% 32% 6% 13% 25%
Good 11% 11% 12% 9% 8% 13% 12% 7% 12% 5% 7% 14%
OK 29% 23% 25% 32% 38% 34% 24% 19% 26% 32% 36% 34%
Bad 18% 19% 16% 19% 20% 16% 17% 17% 17% 24% 20% 11%
Terrible 17% 16% 19% 15% 22% 20% 14% 15% 13% 33% 24% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (979) (767) (442) (537) (193) (224) (359) (203) (702) (112) (104) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 4% 22% 65% 1% 71% 23% 33% 24% 19% 29% 28% 27%
Good 11% 5% 12% 17% 2% 18% 10% 12% 12% 11% 12% 10% 11%
OK 29% 33% 32% 16% 29% 9% 33% 22% 31% 36% 24% 27% 29%
Bad 18% 32% 15% 2% 36% 1% 16% 17% 21% 17% 19% 18% 17%
Terrible 17% 27% 19% 0% 32% 1% 17% 16% 13% 18% 16% 18% 16%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (979) (354) (390) (235) (334) (282) (423) (277) (142) (195) (218) (354) (212)
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4H. Trump Tweets October 11, 2018 — Thank you Erie, Pennsylvania! Remember to get out and VOTE! MAGA
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 11, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 31% 27% 24% 12% 19% 30% 39% 31% 6% 16% 20%
Good 13% 14% 14% 12% 1% 12% 16% 11% 15% 6% 6% 18%
OK 36% 32% 33% 39% 42% 38% 32% 34% 35% 40% 40% 33%
Bad 12% 1% 11% 12% 16% 14% 1% 6% 9% 21% 18% 12%
Terrible 14% 13% 15% 13% 19% 17% 1% 10% 10% 26% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (776) (450) (543) (195) (228) (365) (205) (716) (114) (102) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 4% 23% 61% 2% 68% 22% 31% 24% 19% 28% 28% 24%
Good 13% 9% 12% 21% 5% 19% 12% 18% 14% 14% 15% 12% 12%
OK 36% 47% 39% 16% 48% 11% 39% 29% 41% 41% 33% 34% 39%
Bad 12% 19% 12% 1% 19% 2% 13% 10% 12% 13% 11% 13% 10%
Terrible 14% 22% 15% 0% 26% 1% 15% 12% 9% 14% 14% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (993) (357) (397) (239) (335) (287) (431) (281) (143) (199) (221) (361) (212)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 32% 35% 23% 21% 28% 35% 28% 33% 17% 17% 33%
Inappropriate 54% 57% 49% 59% 55% 55% 50% 60% 51% 69% 60% 47%
Not sure 17% 11% 16% 17% 24% 18% 15% 12% 16% 14% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (780) (452) (547) (194) (229) (368) (208) (719) (114) (104) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 10% 27% 60% 2% 65% 32% 25% 22% 32% 29% 32%
Inappropriate 54% 82% 49% 23% 94% 18% 54% 62% 63% 54% 51% 51%
Not sure 17% 8% 25% 17% 3% 17% 14% 13% 15% 14% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (999) (357) (398) (244) (337) (290) (432) (283) (145) (199) (222) (363) (215)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 38% 41% 27% 25% 34% 40% 33% 39% 16% 19% 38%
No 51% 50% 46% 55% 55% 49% 47% 55% 46% 74% 60% 42%
Not sure 15% 12% 14% 17% 20% 18% 13% 12% 15% 10% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998) (781) (453) (545) (193) (229) (368) (208) (719) (114) (104) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 14% 33% 64% 8% 69% 31% 38% 35% 26% 36% 35% 38%
No 51% 75% 48% 20% 83% 18% 54% 49% 50% 58% 52% 49% 47%
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 16% 8% 13% 15% 13% 15% 17% 12% 17% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (358)  (396)  (244)  (337)  (290)  (431) (284) (145) (199) (222) (363)  (214)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 12 - 14, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.38 to 2.816,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.379.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

53 questions not reported.

You
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